

Request title: CBI contributions

Date of Response: 7th August 2015

Further to your Freedom of Information request, the Trust has answered your questions in the order they appear in your request.

Request

I am writing to obtain information about the amount your organisation pays to the Confederation of British Industry and its subsidiaries. Please provide the amount paid to the CBI (and its regional subsidiaries)

(a) in membership fees

(b) fees for one off conferences or other events and

(c) fees paid to the CBI for any other services.

Please make clear if the response includes payments from any Non-Departmental Public Bodies, Executive Agencies etc which fall under the department and please provide a breakdown of what payments came from which agency/body.

Please provide this information for the period 2009-2015 set out by calendar or financial year.

Reply:

The Trust can confirm that it has not paid any fees to the CBI or its regional subsidiaries.